



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 803/2025**

AMIT JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vinit Trehan and Mr. Yash
Srivastava, Advs.

versus

SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mayank Kamra, Adv. for D-1 &
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

13.04.2026

I.A. 27982/2025, I.A. 1740/2026, I.A. 1759/2026 & I.A. 5635/2026

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 15.09.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 13, 2026

aj