



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 803/2025**

AMIT JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vinit Trehan and Mr. Yash
Srivastava, Advocates.

versus

SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, Mr. Mayank
Kamra and Ms. Sonakshi Aggarwal, Advocates for
D1 and D2.
Mr. Sanjay Garg, Advocate for D3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

I.A. 11701/2026 (under Section 151 CPC by the plaintiff)

1. This application has been filed by the plaintiff seeking early hearing of the suit.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed.
3. Application stands disposed of.

I.A.-5635/2026 (Under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 read with Section 151 CPC by defendant nos. 1 and 2.)

4. List for hearing on 21.07.2026.
5. The date already fixed, i.e., 15.09.2026 stands cancelled.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026/jg