



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 803/2025 and IA Nos.27982/2025, 1740/2026, 1759/2026,
5635/2026

AMIT JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yash Srivastava, Adv.
versus

SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Tanmay Mehta, Mr. Rajeev
Aggarwal, Mr. Mayank Kamra and
Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv. for D-1 and
2.
Mr. Sumesh Goyal, Adv. for D-4 and
5 (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

21.07.2026

1. List before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on 07.09.2026.
2. List in Court on 04.11.2026.
3. Subsisting interim order/s to continue.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 21, 2026/cl